
Superior kink and stretch resistance>>

DAY-FLO® 
Special Purpose Hose
Series 7134 (Red) / 7187 (Black)
A tough, versatile, multi-purpose hose designed to handle many jobs. The tube is com-
pounded to provide maximum oil resistance. DAY-FLO® hose may be used to transfer 
air, water, oil and many chemicals in service up to 300 PSI. Tube exceeds RMA - Class 
A Oil resistance. Braided reinforcement for maximum kink resistance. NOTE: Do not 
use for hot, dry air applications.
4:1 Design factor

Tube Black Nitrile

Cover Black or Red Neoprene

Reinforcement One or multiple textile braids

Temperature Range -20°F to +212°F (-29°C to +100°C)

Branding PARKER SERIES 7134 DAY-FLO® 
3/16 ID (4.8 MM)  
XXX PSI MAX WP 
MADE IN USA

Brand Description Ink Brand - White letter color

Compare to Gates 19B Plantmaster; Boston Perfection 300

LENGTHS: Random lengths on 500 ft. nominal reels, 725 ft. max, 400 ft. min. 3 pieces 
max., with 50 ft. min. length.

COUPLINGS: For permanent crimp specifications, refer to CrimpSource. Other 
available coupling options: Series 7611, 7615, 7692, 7628. For assembly guidelines 
and additional coupling options, refer to NAHAD Industrial Hose Assembly 
Guidelines.
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0.719

17.4
18.3

17
19

3.5
4.0

250
300

-501
-502

½
½

12.7
12.7

1
2

0.812
0.875

20.6
22.2

21
26

4.5
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Applications
• Transfer of Air, 
 Oil and Water
• Hose Reels
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Parker Hannifin Corporation
Industrial Hose Products 
www.safehose.com


